minority, the percentage of homeless minority persons is a greater percentage across all homeless 
categories than the percentage of the minority population as a whole. 

Describe the Nature and Extent of Unsheltered and Sheltered Homelessness. 

As indicated previously, on Wednesday, January 29, 2014, 384 homeless persons were counted.  
One hundred fifty-nine (159) persons in families with children were housed in emergency 
shelters and transitional housing programs and 174 single adults were given shelter or 
transitional housing.  A total of 51 individuals were identified as residing on the street, in cars, or